RESOLUTION NO. 28-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AWARDING THE BID FOR THE PURCHASE OF A TRUCK MOUNTED ULV SPRAYER FOR THE CAMDEN STREET DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, the City of Camden appropriated \$ 65,000.00 in the Street Department Fund, Account No. 02-501-59410, for the purchase of one (1) fogger; and

WHEREAS, the City of Camden solicited competitive bids for the purchase of one truck mounted ULV sprayer; and

WHEREAS, the City received one (1) bid to said solicitation; and

WHEREAS, Clarke Mosquito Control Products of St. Charles, Illinois, was the lowest qualified bid; and

WHEREAS, the lowest qualified bid was in the amount of \$24,253.90.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. Clarke Mosquito Control Products of St. Charles, Illinois, is hereby awarded the bid for one (1) truck mounted ULV sprayer for the purchase price of Twenty-Four Thousand, Two-Hundred and Fifty-Three Dollars and Ninety-Cents (\$ 24,253.90).

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2024.
Mayor		
City Clerk		